# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3314646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ONCLAVE THERAPEUTICS	01/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTHENA THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	25-28 NORTH WALL QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	1	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61551406
Application Number:	13660957
PCT Number:	US2012061950

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)918-2240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-394-2210 Email: tcawley@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP

**Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 2: IP DOCKET DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E090 1040US.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. CAWLEY, JR., PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a cawley, jr/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change\_of\_Name\_Onclave\_Therapeutics\_Ltd\_to\_Prothena\_Therapeutics\_Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT 503268028 REEL: 035430 FRAME: 0167

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

# ONCLAVE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

### PROTHENA THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 5th day of January, 2015

The Coll

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 035430 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 04/16/2015**